
Unfilled Forensic Pathology Fellowship Spots
July 2025 – June 2026

Connecticut U Connecticut School of Medicine 1094310F0 James Gill jgill@ocme.org 2 1

District Of Columbia George Washington Univ-DC 1802310F0 Kristinza Giese kristinza.giese@dc.gov 2 2

Georgia Emory Univ SOM-GA 1113310F0 Karen Sullivan karen.sullivan@fultoncountyga.gov 1 1

Indiana Indiana University SOM 1187310F0 Christopher Poulos christopher.poulos@indy.gov 1 1

Massachusetts Office of The Chief Medical Examiner-Boston, MA2372310F0 Kimberley Springer kimberley.springer@mass.gov 1 1

Missouri St Louis Univ SOM-MO 1365310F0 Kanayo Tatsumi kanayo.tatsumi@slucare.ssmhealth.com 1 1

Nevada Kirk Kerkorian SOM at UNLV-NV 2028310F0 Lisa Gavin LGavin@clarkcountynv.gov 2 2

Missouri Office of the Jackson County Medical Examiner Office Tiffany Hollenbeck THollenbeck@jacksongov.org 1 1

New York New York City Office of Chief Medical Examiner2364310F0 Andrea Coleman andcoleman@ocme.nyc.gov 5 2

New York U Rochester/Strong Memorial-NY 1511310F0 Nadia Granger NGrangerMD@monroecounty.gov 1 1

North Carolina U North Carolina Hospitals 1900310F0 Craig Nelson craig.nelson@dhhs.nc.gov 1 1

Ohio Cuyahoga County Medical Examiner Office 2360310F0 Joseph Felo jfelo@cuyahogacounty.us 2 2

Ohio Montgomery County Coroner Office 2365310F0 Susan Brown allens@mcohio.org 1 1

Utah University of Utah Health 1732310F0 Lily Marsden lily.marsden@hsc.utah.edu 1 1

Tennessee U Tennessee Health Sci Ctr-Memphis 1844310F0 Erica Curry erica.curry@shelbycountytn.gov 2 2

Washington U Washington Affil Hosps 1918310F0 Amanda Maskovyak amaskovyak@kingcounty.gov 2 1

Wisconsin Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps 1784310F0 Wieslawa Tlomak wieslawa.tlomak@milwaukeecountywi.gov 1 1
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